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THIS HAS BEEN AN UNBELIEVABLE 
YEAR. THE STUDENTS AND STAFF 
AT UNIVERSITY OF WESTMINSTER, 
LIKE THE REST OF THE WORLD, 
HAVE BEEN FORCED BY COVID 19 
TO WORK IN COMPLETELY NEW 
WAYS AND TO WORK TEN TIMES 
HARDER, NOT ONLY TO PRODUCE 
THE FINAL COLLECTIONS, BUT TO 
CONSTANTLY PROBLEM SOLVE, TO 
PULL TOGETHER, TO OVERCOME. 
THE WORK PRODUCED BY THE CLASS 
OF 2021 IS VARIED, BEAUTIFUL, AND 
ACCOMPLISHED. MOST OF THE WORK 
WAS PRODUCED WITHOUT ACCESS 
TO COLLEGE FACILITIES AND WITH 
TUTORIALS CONDUCTED ONLINE. 
THE STUDENTS COULD HAVE USED 
THIS AS AN EXCUSE TO COMPLAIN, 
TO PRODUCE LESS, NOT TO TRY 
SO HARD, NOT TO EXPERIMENT. 
INSTEAD THEY ROSE UP, THEY 
ADAPTED, THEY PUSHED THEIR 
CREATIVITY TO EVEN GREATER 
ACHIEVEMENT, THEY USED THEIR 
SOLITUDE TO DIG DEEP AND FIND 
OUT WHAT THEY WERE CAPABLE OF.

AS A COURSE WE HAD TO DECIDE 
WHAT TO DO ABOUT THE DEGREE 
SHOW, AND WE DECIDED TOGETHER 
TO USE THIS TIME TO EXPERIMENT 
AND EXPLORE FASHION FILM. WE 
PARTNERED WITH SHOWSTUDIO 
AND LAUNCHED OUR FILMS ONLINE. 
EACH FILM HAS A DIFFERENT 
DIRECTOR, MOOD AND APPROACH, 
MIRRORING PHOTOGRAPHIC 
EDITORIAL AND SHOWING THE 
VARIETY OF OUR GRADUATE WORK.

THE ENTIRE FASHION TEAM AND 
STUDENTS AT UNIVERSITY OF 
WESTMINSTER INVITE YOU TO 
CELEBRATE WITH US THE TRIUMPH 
OF BEAUTY AND CREATIVITY OVER 
ADVERSITY, AND THE AMAZING 
TALENT AND RESILIENCE OF THIS 
YEARS EXTRAORDINARY GRADUATES.

ROSIE WALLIN

COURSE DIRECTOR



CHRISTINE HA
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - christinejha@gmail.com

3

ADA XUANPEI WANG
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - adawangxp@gmail.com

1

WILL BOND
[HE / HIM]

CONTACT - will@bondco.co.uk

7

CHRISTINE HA
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - christinejha@gmail.com

3

SOFT FOCUS BA FASHION DESIGN UNIVERSITY OF WESTMINSTER 2021

ADA XUANPEI WANG
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - adawangxp@gmail.com

1
HOLLY KINGSLEY
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - hollykingsley1@gmail.com

4
WILL BOND
[HE / HIM]

CONTACT - will@bondco.co.uk

7

2

AMY JANE LONDON

CONTACT - info@amyjanelondon.co.uk

8

WILLIAM CRAVEN
[THEY / THEM]

CONTACT - williamcraven333@gmail.com

SARA MACKENZIE
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - 
saramackenziefashiondesign@gmail.com

6

5

NICOLE ZERBINI MELO
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - nicole.zerbini.melo@hotmail.com
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JADE PURULAK
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - jadepurulak@gmail.com

12

TOBY VERNON
[HE / HIM]

CONTACT - tobyjvernon@gmail.com

18

JOCELYN LIU
 

CONTACT -  hsianghsuangliu@gmail.com

14

JADE PURULAK
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - jadepurulak@gmail.com

12

TOBY VERNON
[HE / HIM]

CONTACT - tobyjvernon@gmail.com

18

10

EKATERINA PUZANOVA
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - katherinapuzanova@gmail.com

16

PETRA MINJEVIC
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - minjevicp@gmail.com

JOCELYN LIU
 

CONTACT -  hsianghsuangliu@gmail.com

14

MODERNIST BA FASHION DESIGN UNIVERSITY OF WESTMINSTER 2021

YU CHEN
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - chenyu_1998@hotmail.com

9

MICHAEL JOHN KIRBY
[HE / HIM]

CONTACT - michaeljohnkirby@outlook.com

15

13

JAMES JOUNING
[HE / HIM]

CONTACT - jamesjouning@gmail.com

19

MEGAN DORE
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - meganlilydore@gmail.com

FELICITY LUMLEY
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - felicity.lumley@gmail.com

11

SOPHIA COOK BROWNE
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - sophiacookbrowne@hotmail.co.uk

17

10
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ALICE TOLA
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - contact.alicetola@gmail.com

20

JESSE O’SHANNON
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - jesseoshannon@gmail.com

26

KRISTIN SIGUS
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - kristinsigus@gmail.com

28

UTOPIA/DYSTOPIA BA FASHION DESIGN UNIVERSITY OF WESTMINSTER 2021

ALICE TOLA
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - contact.alicetola@gmail.com

20
MAR SORT ALTADILL
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - marsort@hotmail.com

23
JESSE O’SHANNON
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - jesseoshannon@gmail.com

26
LILY PETKOVICS
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - petkolili@hotmail.com

29

21

CAITLIN YATES

CONTACT - misscaitlinyates@gmail.com

24

EVERRETTE BULLEN
[HE / HIM]

CONTACT - everrette.bullen@hotmail.co.uk

27

JOSHUA BART
[HE / HIM]

CONTACT - joshxbart@gmail.com

30

MOLLY SELLARS
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - mollyysellars@gmail.com

ESME MARSH
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - esme.marsh@hotmail.co.uk

22

KRISTIN SIGUS
[SHE / HER]

CONTACT - kristinsigus@gmail.com

28
YIHUI LI 
 

CONTACT - zoralyh@foxmail.com

31

FREDERICK REDMAN
[HE / HIM]

CONTACT -   fred.redman97@gmail.com
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UTOPIA/DYSTOPIA
 

DESIGNERS FEATURED:

ALICE TOLA
CAITLIN YATES
ESME MARCH

MAR SORT ALTADILL
EVERRETTE BULLEN
FREDERICK REDMAN

JESSE O’SHANNON
JOSHUA BART
KRISTIN SIGUS

LILY PETKOVICS
MOLLY SELLARS

YIHUI LI 

PRODUCTION TEAM:

EXECUTIVE PRODUCER: RIANA CASSON
FILM MEDIC: STUART MCCLEAN @ FIRST AID COVER

FILM TEAM:

DIRECTOR: YOUNJI KU
DOP: PEIMAN ZEKAVAT

GAFFER: WILL CHURCHILL
SPARK: CAMILLA DAZZI

EDITOR & COLOURIST: YOUNJI KU
SOUND DESIGN: YOUNJI KU

STILLS TEAM:

PHOTOGRAPHER: SAYNA FARDARAGHI
BTS STILLS: SONNY CASSON

BTS FILM: THOMAS SOLTONAS

STYLING TEAM:

LEAD STYLISTS: ROBERT LEACH & ROSIE WALLIN
STYLING ASSISTANT: JOE NORTH

STYLING ASSISTANT: THOMAS ROWE
STYLING ASSISTANT: REECE SHEIKH

BEAUTY TEAM:

HAIR STYLIST: FRANKIE PULLEN 
c/o L’OREAL

MAKE UP ARTIST: CLARE REED
MAKE UP ASSISTANT: TINA KHATRI

ART DEPARTMENT:

SET DESIGN: NIENTA NIXON
SET DESIGN ASSISTANT: LAURA MCGLASHAN

ILLUSTRATOR:

JOHN BOOTH

CASTING:

SARAH WHISKER

MODELS:

INGRYD
ISABEL
SHERIN  

MIMI
DILLION

MOHAMMED
AT NEVS

INDUSTRY SPONSORS:

L’OREAL PROFESSIONNEL
NEVS

LIGHTING: WILL CHURCHILL
STUDIO: MARYLAND STUDIO c/o DHAVAL JOSHI

STUDIO ASSISTANT: JAMIE BUSH
CATERING: PLANCHE KITCHEN c/o VICTORIA

SOFT FOCUS
 

DESIGNERS FEATURED:

ADA XUANPEI WANG
AMY JANE LONDON

CHRISTINE HA
HOLLY KINGSLEY

NICOLE ZERBINI MELO
SARA MACKENZIE

WILL BOND
WILLIAM CRAVEN

PRODUCTION TEAM:

EXECUTIVE PRODUCER: RIANA CASSON
PRODUCTION ASSISTANT : GERARD MARKES

COVID TESTING & MEDIC : STUART MCLEAN – FIRST AID 
COVER

FILM TEAM:

DIRECTOR: ROSIE WALLIN
DOP: CIRO CANDIA

SECOND AC: ELISA SPIGARIOL
GAFFER: PHIL PENFOLD

FOCUS PULLER: JAMES SMITH
EDITOR & COLOURIST: RAQUEL COUCEIRO

STILLS TEAM:

BTS STILLS: SONNY CASSON
BTS FILM: TOMAS SOLTONAS

 

STYLING TEAM:

LEAD STYLIST: ROSIE WALLIN
STYLING ASSISTANT: THOMAS ROWE

 

BEAUTY TEAM:

HAIR STYLIST: FRANKIE PULLEN 
c/o L’OREAL

MAKE UP ARTIST: CLARE READ

ART DEPARTMENT:

SET DESIGN: NIENTA NIXON

STILLS TEAM:

PHOTOGRAPHER: SAYNA FARDARAGHI

ILLUSTRATOR:

POPPY WADDILOVE

CASTING:
SARAH WHISKER

MODELS:
BILLIE JEAN

RUE
BLAKE
BETH

HARRISON
AT NEVS

INDUSTRY SPONSORS:

L’OREAL PROFESSIONEL
NEVS

CAMERA & GRIP: PANAVISION c/o MIKE GREAVES
LIGHTING: PRO LIGHTING LONDON c/o DOMINIC TILL

PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT: TOP MARKES c/o GERARD MARKES
TRANSPORT: TOP MARKES c/o GERARD MARKES
CATERING: PLANCHE KITCHEN  c/o VICTORIA

LOCATION: AMAZING SPACE c/o HANNAH WALKER
SPECIAL THANKS TO THE FITZROVIA CHAPEL AND THE 

FITZROVIA COMMUNITY CENTRE

MODERNIST
 

DESIGNERS FEATURED:

YU CHEN
EKATERINA PUZANOVA

FELICITY LUMLEY
JADE PURULAK
JAMES JOUNING

JOCELYN LIU
MICHAEL JOHN KIRBY

PETRA MINJEVIC
SOPHIA COOK BROWNE

TOBY VERNON
MEGAN DORE

PRODUCTION TEAM:

EXECUTIVE PRODUCER: RIANA CASSON
PRODUCER: JOSEPH BEATTIE

PRODUCTION ASSISTANT : LISA PETERSON
PRODUCTION ASSISTANT : GERARD MARKES

FILM MEDIC : IAN BUCKERFIELD @ FIRST AID COVER

FILM TEAM:

DIRECTOR: JAMES BEATTIE
DOP: GEORGE BEATTIE
FIRST AC: JAMES WICKS

SECOND AC: SASKIA DIXIE
GAFFER: VICTOR DEHALLEUX
SPARK: SIMON WELLINGTON

SPARK: WILL CHURCHILL
SPARK: JOSEPH VICKERSTAFF

GRIP: ALEX HUDSON
GRIP TRAINEE: BEN DAVIS
EDITOR: JAMES BEATTIE

COLOURIST: JOHN O’RIORDAN @ PUNDERSONS GARDENS
SOUND DESIGN & MUSIC: MARLON BEATT

STILLS TEAM:

PHOTOGRAPHER: MATT MORAN
FIRST ASSISTANT: JACK STORER

STYLING TEAM:

LEAD STYLIST: ROBERT LEACH
STYLING ASSISTANT: JOE NORTH

BEAUTY TEAM:

HAIR STYLIST: JAKE PLATTS
c/o L’OREAL/FRANKIE PULLEN

MAKE UP ARTIST: TOSHIRO GOHMA

ART DEPARTMENT:

SET DESIGN: NIENTA NIXON
SET DESIGN ASSISTANT: LAURA MCGLASHAN

CASTING:

SARAH WHISKER

MODELS:

ROBBIE
LUCY

KISHANA
ARIF

OSCAR
AT NEVS

INDUSTRY SPONSORS:

L’OREAL PROFESSIONNEL
NEVS

MANTECO
STUDIO: MARYLAND STUDIO c/o DHAVAL JOSHI

STUDIO ASSISTANT: JAMIE BUSH
CAMERA & GRIP: PANAVISION c/o MIKE GREAVES

LIGHTING: PANALUX c/o LAUREN JONES
HAPACA BACKDROP: GAS c/o ASHLEIGH

CATERING: PLANCHE KITCHEN c/o VICTORIA
COFFEE: MOKA MAFIA c/o ALEX

ADDITIONAL CREDITS
SARAH MOWER AND THE BRITISH FASHION COUNCIL

ARTSTHREAD
BFC STUDENT FABRIC INITIATIVE

INDITEX
MANTECO 

SHOWSTUDIO
UNIVERSITY OF WESTMINSTER 125 FUND

WOOLMARK

THANKS TO
 

ALICE MORELL EVANS 
GEORGE VICARY 
BROGAN SMITH

BATTICCIOTTO ANTONIO E SNC
BIELLA YARN
CAROL PEACE

CHRIS CRAMPHORN
DANIEL PONDE

DAVID BRADLEY
DELUX (VILJANDI)
DYMPNA MARSH

SALLY CROSS
ELLY BLACKWOOD

ELORA DE PAPE
INGRID READER  
KAY ANDREWS

LANIFICIO DELL’OLIVO
LINEAPIÙ
LUCY BILD

NOEL STEWART 
PARACHUTE COLLECTIVE

PARACORD
PEROXIDE

RUTH HERRING
SAMMIE PURULAK

WANDA PELCZYNSKI
WATTEAU/SUMPTER

THE UNIVERSITY AND COURSE TEAM WOULD ALSO LIKE TO 
EXTEND VERY SPECIAL THANKS TO:

ALEXIS PANAYIOTOU
A SAI TA

CHARLIE PORTER
CHRISTOPHER RAEBURN

EMMA DAVIDSON – DENZA
EZINMA MBONU

GEORGINA EVANS
JAMES BEATTIE
JOHN BOOTH

MAX KARIE
NICHOLAS DALEY

POPPY WADDILOVE
PRIYA AHLUWALIA 

RIA CASSON
SARAH WHISKER

STEVEN STOKEY DALEY
TOM ZAMBAZ

YOUNJI KU

CATALOGUE LAYOUT:

MICHAEL JOHN KIRBY


